1

2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

2.5

2.6

2.7

2.8b

4/29/2016

Solebury Township Historical Society

WILLIS RIVINUS MAP COLLECTION

Title

Solebury Township

Historic Resource Survey of Solebury
Township, conducted by the Bucks County
Conservancy

Bucks County

Bucks County Maps

Farm Map of Upper Makefield
Map of Northampton, Bucks Co.
Map of Falls Township

Map of Morrisville Borough with side maps

Map of Morrisville

Picture of Newtown, Bucks County

Bucks County Public Roads

Date

1992

1956

1859

1859

1858

c1870

1893

1839

1950

Original/

Reproduction

Original

Original
Reproduction
Reproduction
Reproduction

Reproduction

Reproduction

Reproduction

Original

Size
in Inches

36 X 66

16 X 23

20.5X 24

21X22%

1672 X 24

23X 29

17X 11

27 X 19%

34X 22

Description

Catalogues historic properties with
colored pins denoting current STHS file
status for property

Shows townships and incorporation
dates

Published by Mathew Hughes

Bird’s-eye view, with prominent
residences; publisher Tho. Hughes

Includes views of Fallsington, Tullytown
& Newportville, PA

Bird’s-eye view with prominent
residences

Bird’s-eye view of prominent buildings;
published by Newtown 250th
Anniversary Corp.

Survey by Pennsylvania State Highway
Department; two-sided, Bucks County
scenes on reverse



Number

2.9

2.11

2.12

2.14

2.15
2.16
2.17

2.18

3.1

4/29/2016

Solebury Township Historical Society

WILLIS RIVINUS MAP COLLECTION

Title

Indian Sites of Bucks County

Map of Bucks County Highways

Early Taverns of Bucks County

Wooden Hanger, Map of Bucks County and
Doylestown, PA

Borough of Yardley

Durham
Riegelsville
Bridgeton, Ferndale, Kintnersville

Ground Water Resources of Bucks County,
Pennsylvania

New Hope

Pictorial Map of New Hope

Date

1965

1932

c1965

1912

c1876

cl1876
cl876
c1876

1953

1976

Original/
Reproduction

Original
Original

Original

Original

Original

Reproduction
Reproduction

Reproduction

Original

Original

Size
in Inches
24 X 32%

36 X 26

28% X34

33% X 28

15% X 20

15% X 20
15% X 20
15% X 20

23 X35

Description

PA. Department of Highways

Willis Rivinus’ work copy for his book of
the same title; map overlaid on an 1831
map drawn by A.W. Kennedy

Published by James D. Scott; appears to
be funded as a Burpee Seed
advertisement; map contains
photographs of W. Atlee Burpee and
Mrs. Geo. Hibbs residences.

Shows property owners; page 39 of
unknown book

Page 102 of unknown book
Page 103 of unknown book
Page 109 of unknown book

J. C. Kammerer, United States Geological
Survey

[llustrates main buildings and
commercial sites; published by Pict-O-
Graph Co., Gina Shamus, illustrator



4.1

4.2

5.1

5.2

53

5.4

5.5

4/29/2016

WILLIS RIVINUS MAP COLLECTION

Title

Doylestown

Doylestown Historic Tour

Map of Doylestown

Philadelphia
Map of Philadelphia

U.S. Department of Commerce,
Philadelphia Quadrangle

Union Street, Philadelphia, PA

Map of Old Philadelphia

Inns and Taverns of Colonial Philadelphia

Date

1886

1762

1949

1957

1774

1965

Original/
Reproduction

Original

1986
Reproduction

1957
reproduction

Original

Original

1932
reproduction

Original

Size
in Inches

17 X 22

20 X 1672

29%2 X 25

22 X 27

1572 X 31

22 X32

24% X 45

Solebury Township Historical Society

Description

Prepared by the Philadelphia Chapter of
the Society of Architectural Historians

Spruance Library Bucks Co.; published
for 300™ anniversary commemoration

Published by Society Colonial Wars in
the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Coast and geodetic survey

Real estate lot map; published by
Thomas Graham

Created for 250th anniversary of the city
founding; shows details of 1774
buildings still in existence in 1932; two
copies.

Traced by/for Willis Rivinus for his book
on Taverns and Inns; represents
Philadelphia pre- Revolutionary War.



6.1

6.2

6.3

6.3.1

6.3.2

6.3.3

6.3.4

4/29/2016

Solebury Township Historical Society

WILLIS RIVINUS MAP COLLECTION

Original/ Size

Title Date
Reproduction in Inches

Description

Other Pennsylvania

Survey by Thomas Holme; “William
Pennsylvania 1687 Reproduction 18 X23  Penn, Proprietor & Governer”; produced
in London,1700

Survey of state’s counties boundaries
1933 Original 17 X11  from 1682 thru 1933; published by PA
Historical & Museum Commission

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
Genealogical Maps of the Counties

Four maps; from Publisher Alfred B.
Rare Maps of American Colonial and . Patton, Inc. Doylestown, PA; all from
] ) Reproductions .. . . .
Revolutionary War Periods originals in the private collection of V.S.

Underkoffler, Doylestown, PA
A Map of the Province of Pensilvania 1756 Reproduction 8% X 11 |Drawn by Thomas Kitchen

Drawn by Nicholas Scull and George

A Map of Philadelphia and Parts Adjacent 1753 Reproduction 8% X 11 Heap

A Map of the Country Round Philadelphia

1776 R ducti 8% X11 E d by D. Li
including Part of New Jersey and New York eproduction ’ ngraved by zars

M f New England, New York and ) Attributed to Nicholas Bellin; published
ap o evy nglan ew York an 1740 Reproduction 8ux11 ri .ue o Nicholas Bellin; publishe
Pennsylvania in Paris



8.1

8.1.1

8.1.2

8.1.3

8.1.4

8.2

8.3

8.4

4/29/2016

Solebury Township Historical Society

WILLIS RIVINUS MAP COLLECTION

Original/ Size

Title Date
Reproduction in Inches

Description

Lambertville

Bird’s-eye view with prominent

Map of Lambertville 1883 Reproduction 28 X 22 i .
commercial buildings

New lJersey

New Jersey Road maps of the 18th Century 1964 Reproductions 8% X11 | Booklet; Princeton University Press

Map of the Road from Trenton to Amboy 1745 Reproduction 8% X11

Map of the Division line Between the

1766 | Reproducti 8% X 11
Counties of Middlesex & Somerset éproduction 2

Route of the French Army across New

1781 Reproduction 8% X11
Jersey

Main Road from Philadelphia to New York 1804 Reproduction 8% X11 15 section maps

Bird’s-eye view with prominent

Map of Annandale, N.J. 1886 Reproduction 25X 19 o
buildings.
Plastic relief map; published by U.S.
Newark, N.J. &, Eastern U.S. 1967 Original 20X 29 | Department of Army, Corps of
Engineers
Triangle, includes corners of Solebury
Twp. and New H B h; U.S.
Stockton, N.J. 1954 Original 21% X 26% | P andNew Hope Boroug

Department of Army, Corps of Engineers
geodetic survey



\g
H1sToriC?

Number

8.5

9.1

9.2

4/29/2016

WILLIS RIVINUS MAP COLLECTION

Original
Title Date rigtna /
Reproduction
Stockton, N.J. & Centre Bridge, Pa. 1873 Reproduction
Miscellaneous
cl7th
Map of Christianstad, Ste. Croix Reproduction
Century

H Mountain Club M tte County, &

uron Mountain Club Marquette County 1957 Original

Lake Superior, Michigan

Size
in Inches
8% X11

18 X 23

28 X 27%

Solebury Township Historical Society

Description

Early Dutch map of the island’s harbor





