

WILLIS RIVINUS MAP COLLECTION

Number	Title	Date	Original/ Reproduction	Size in Inches	Description
1	Solebury Township				
1.2	Historic Resource Survey of Solebury Township, conducted by the Bucks County Conservancy	1992	Original	36 X 66	Catalogues historic properties with colored pins denoting current STHS file status for property
2	Bucks County				
2.1	Bucks County Maps	1956	Original	16 X 23	Shows townships and incorporation dates
2.2	Farm Map of Upper Makefield	1859	Reproduction	20.5 X 24	Published by Mathew Hughes
2.3	Map of Northampton, Bucks Co.	1859	Reproduction	21 X 22½	Bird's-eye view, with prominent residences; publisher Tho. Hughes
2.4	Map of Falls Township	1858	Reproduction	16½ X 24	
2.5	Map of Morrisville Borough with side maps	c1870	Reproduction	23 X 29	Includes views of Fallsington, Tullytown & Newportville, PA
2.6	Map of Morrisville	1893	Reproduction	17 X 11	Bird's-eye view with prominent residences
2.7	Picture of Newtown, Bucks County	1839	Reproduction	27 X 19½	Bird's-eye view of prominent buildings; published by Newtown 250th Anniversary Corp.
2.8b	Bucks County Public Roads	1950	Original	34 X 22	Survey by Pennsylvania State Highway Department; two-sided, Bucks County scenes on reverse



WILLIS RIVINUS MAP COLLECTION

Number	Title	Date	Original/ Reproduction	Size in Inches	Description
2.9	Indian Sites of Bucks County	1965	Original	24 X 32½	
2.1	Map of Bucks County Highways	1932	Original	36 X 26	PA. Department of Highways
2.11	Early Taverns of Bucks County	c1965	Original	28½ X 34	Willis Rivinus' work copy for his book of the same title; map overlaid on an 1831 map drawn by A.W. Kennedy
2.12	Wooden Hanger, Map of Bucks County and Doylestown, PA	1912	Original	33¼ X 28	Published by James D. Scott; appears to be funded as a Burpee Seed advertisement; map contains photographs of W. Atlee Burpee and Mrs. Geo. Hibbs residences.
2.14	Borough of Yardley	c1876	Original	15½ X 20	Shows property owners; page 39 of unknown book
2.15	Durham	c1876	Reproduction	15½ X 20	Page 102 of unknown book
2.16	Riegelsville	c1876	Reproduction	15½ X 20	Page 103 of unknown book
2.17	Bridgeton, Ferndale, Kintnersville	c1876	Reproduction	15½ X 20	Page 109 of unknown book
2.18	Ground Water Resources of Bucks County, Pennsylvania	1953	Original		J. C. Kammerer, United States Geological Survey
3	New Hope				
3.1	Pictorial Map of New Hope	1976	Original	23 X 35	Illustrates main buildings and commercial sites; published by Pict-O-Graph Co., Gina Shamus, illustrator



WILLIS RIVINUS MAP COLLECTION

Number	Title	Date	Original/ Reproduction	Size in Inches	Description
4	Doylestown				
4.1	Doylestown Historic Tour		Original	17 X 22	Prepared by the Philadelphia Chapter of the Society of Architectural Historians
4.2	Map of Doylestown	1886	1986 Reproduction	20 X 16½	Spruance Library Bucks Co.; published for 300 th anniversary commemoration
5	Philadelphia				
5.1	Map of Philadelphia	1762	1957 reproduction	29½ X 25	Published by Society Colonial Wars in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
5.2	U.S. Department of Commerce, Philadelphia Quadrangle	1949	Original	22 X 27	Coast and geodetic survey
5.3	Union Street, Philadelphia, PA	1957	Original	15½ X 31	Real estate lot map; published by Thomas Graham
5.4	Map of Old Philadelphia	1774	1932 reproduction	22 X 32	Created for 250th anniversary of the city founding; shows details of 1774 buildings still in existence in 1932; two copies.
5.5	Inns and Taverns of Colonial Philadelphia	1965	Original	24½ X 45	Traced by/for Willis Rivinus for his book on Taverns and Inns; represents Philadelphia pre- Revolutionary War.



WILLIS RIVINUS MAP COLLECTION

Number	Title	Date	Original/ Reproduction	Size in Inches	Description
6	Other Pennsylvania				
6.1	Pennsylvania	1687	Reproduction	18 X 23	Survey by Thomas Holme; "William Penn, Proprietor & Governer"; produced in London,1700
6.2	Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Genealogical Maps of the Counties	1933	Original	17 X 11	Survey of state's counties boundaries from 1682 thru 1933; published by PA Historical & Museum Commission
6.3	Rare Maps of American Colonial and Revolutionary War Periods		Reproductions		Four maps; from Publisher Alfred B. Patton, Inc. Doylestown, PA; all from originals in the private collection of V.S. Underkoffler, Doylestown, PA
6.3.1	A Map of the Province of Pensilvania	1756	Reproduction	8½ X 11	Drawn by Thomas Kitchen
6.3.2	A Map of Philadelphia and Parts Adjacent	1753	Reproduction	8½ X 11	Drawn by Nicholas Scull and George Heap
6.3.3	A Map of the Country Round Philadelphia including Part of New Jersey and New York	1776	Reproduction	8½ X 11	Engraved by D. Lizars
6.3.4	Map of New England, New York and Pennsylvania	c1740	Reproduction	8½ X 11	Attributed to Nicholas Bellin; published in Paris



WILLIS RIVINUS MAP COLLECTION

Number	Title	Date	Original/ Reproduction	Size in Inches	Description
7	Lambertville				
7.1	Map of Lambertville	1883	Reproduction	28 X 22	Bird's-eye view with prominent commercial buildings
8	New Jersey				
8.1	New Jersey Road maps of the 18th Century	1964	Reproductions	8 ½ X 11	Booklet; Princeton University Press
8.1.1	Map of the Road from Trenton to Amboy	1745	Reproduction	8 ½ X 11	
8.1.2	Map of the Division line Between the Counties of Middlesex & Somerset	1766	Reproduction	8 ½ X 11	
8.1.3	Route of the French Army across New Jersey	1781	Reproduction	8 ½ X 11	
8.1.4	Main Road from Philadelphia to New York	1804	Reproduction	8 ½ X 11	15 section maps
8.2	Map of Annandale, N.J.	1886	Reproduction	25 X 19	Bird's-eye view with prominent buildings.
8.3	Newark, N.J. &, Eastern U.S.	1967	Original	20 X 29	Plastic relief map; published by U.S. Department of Army, Corps of Engineers
8.4	Stockton, N.J.	1954	Original	21½ X 26½	Triangle, includes corners of Solebury Twp. and New Hope Borough; U.S. Department of Army, Corps of Engineers geodetic survey



WILLIS RIVINUS MAP COLLECTION

Number	Title	Date	Original/ Reproduction	Size in Inches	Description
8.5	Stockton, N.J. & Centre Bridge, Pa.	1873	Reproduction	8½ X 11	
9	Miscellaneous				
9.1	Map of Christianstad, Ste. Croix	c17th Century	Reproduction	18 X 23	Early Dutch map of the island's harbor
9.2	Huron Mountain Club Marquette County, & Lake Superior, Michigan	1957	Original	28 X 27½	